
ELENCO COMUNI/SEGRETARI – ATTENZIONE: I DATI POTREBBERO ESSERE NON AGGIORNATI 
nr. 

progr. Comune 
Segretario 
 comunale 

01 Alia GAETANI  LISEO   SALVATORE 

02 Alimena AMATO  DANIELA 

03 Aliminusa NAPOLI  ARIANNA 

04 Altavilla Milicia CARERI  LETIZIA 

05 Altofonte BORRUSO  VALERIO 

06 Bagheria AMATO  DANIELA 

07 Balestrate IMPASTATO GIOVANNI 

08 Baucina ALFANO  ALBERTO 

09 Belmonte Mezzagno MANGIAPANE  BENEDETTO 

10 Bisacquino GAUDIANO  VINCENZA 

11 Blufi QUAGLIANA VINCENZO 

12 Bolognetta FICANO  DOMENICA 

13 Bompietro AMATO  DANIELA 

14 Borgetto MISTRETTA  PIERA 

15 Caccamo SOMMA  SALVATORE 

16 Caltavuturo MANISCALCO LUCIA 

17 Campofelice di Fitalia FURITANO  SEBASTIANO EMANUELE 

18 Campofelice di Roccella QUAGLIANA  VINCENZO 

19 Campofiorito SOMMA  SALVATORE 

20 Camporeale AVARELLO  MARIANNA 

21 Capaci RICUPATI CRISTOFARO 

22 Carini ACQUADO  SONIA 

23 Castelbuono FICANO  DOMENICA 

24 Casteldaccia LA BARBERA PAOLINA 

25 Castellana Sicula DIRIGENTE F.F SCELFO VINCENZO 

26 Castronovo di Sicilia SCHEMBRI  GERLANDO 

27 Cefalà Diana PANEPINTO GIOVANNI 

28 Cefalù SERGI MARIA  ROSARIA 



29 Cerda PIRAINO SEBASTIANO 

30 Chiusa Sclafani LEONE PLACIDO 

31 Ciminna ALFANO ALBERTO 

32 Cinisi IMPASTATO  GIOVANNI 

33 Collesano  

34 Contessa Entellina PECORARO GABRIELE 

35 Corleone 

SPATARO  ANTONELLA 

 

36 Ficarazzi CARERI  LETIZIA 

37 Gangi GIUNTA  ANNA 

38 Geraci Siculo GIUNTA  ANNA 

39 Giardinello SPATARO ANTONELLA 

40 Giuliana GAUDIANO  VINCENZA 

41 Godrano SCHEMBRI  GERLANDO 

42 Gratteri SFERRUZZA  CATENA  PATRIZIA 

43 Isnello DIRIGENTE F.F. SCHIMMENTI LOREDANA 

44 Isola delle Femmine LA VECCHIA VALENTINA 

45 Lascari FURITANO  SEBASTIANO EMANUELE 

46 Lercara Friddi SCHEMBRI  GERLANDO 

47 Marineo NAPOLI ARIANNA 

48 Mezzojuso GUARINO LUCIO 

49 Misilmeri MICALIZZI  MARIAGIOVANNA 

50 Monreale FRAGALE  FRANCESCO 

51 Montelepre GUGLIOTTA  ALESSANDRO 

 52 Montemaggiore Belsito SANZO  VINCENZO 

53 Palazzo Adriano SOMMA  SALVATORE 

54 Palermo LE DONNE  ANTONIO 

55 Partinico GUARINO LUCIO 

56 Petralia Soprana DIRIGENTE F.F. INCAUDO TERESA 

57 Petralia Sottana DIRIGENTE F.F. SCELFO VINCENZO 



58 Piana degli Albanesi SPATARO  ANTONELLA 

59 Polizzi Generosa NAPOLI  ROSANNA 

60 Pollina SFERRUZZA  CATENA PATRIZIA 

61 Prizzi GIACCHINO  ROSALIA 

62 Roccamena DAMIANO  ROSA 

63 Roccapalumba GAETANI  LISEO   SALVATORE 

64 San Cipirello ACQUADO  SONIA 

65 San Giuseppe Jato AVARELLO  MARIANNA 

66 San Mauro Castelverde MONTEROSSO  ANGELO 

67 Santa Cristina Gela AMADUCCI ERNESTO 

68 Santa Flavia PIRRONE  CATERINA 

69 Sciara SOMMA SALVATORE 

70 Scillato MANISCALCO LUCIA 

71 Sclafani Bagni CHIMENTO  MARIO 

72 Termini Imerese FEDELE  MASSIMO 

73 Terrasini RICUPATI CRISTOFARO 

74 Torretta GRAVANTE  PERLA 

75 Trabia MANTA  ADRIANA 

76 Trappeto PELLICANO’  ANTONINO 

77 Ustica DI GANGI  CALOGERA 

78 Valledolmo NAPOLI ROSANNA 

79 Ventimiglia di Sicilia FRAGALE  FRANCESCO 

80 Vicari SOMMA  SALVATORE 

81 Villabate PIRAINO  SEBASTIANO 

82 Villafrati FURITANO  SEBASTIANO EMANUELE 

 


